
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 7377 0 0 7377 7377 0 0 7377 4425 1213 0 5638 4425 1213 0 5638 260497 66110 0 326607 2831 50% 33%

2 7783 3852 0 11635 15160 3852 0 19012 5556 750 0 6306 9981 1963 0 11944 262724 69211 0 331935 2503 40% 28%

3 11541 3479 0 15020 26701 7331 0 34032 9082 567 0 9649 19064 2530 0 21594 265182 72123 0 337305 3811 39% 28%

4 15055 0 0 15055 41756 7331 0 49087 8400 2830 0 11230 27464 5360 0 32824 271837 69293 0 341130 5875 52% 34%

5 7752 0 0 7752 49508 7331 0 56838 9191 2908 0 12099 36655 8268 0 44923 270398 66385 0 336783 4577 38% 27%

6 3790 3619 0 7408 53297 10949 0 64247 10939 1774 0 12713 47594 10042 0 57636 263248 68230 0 331478 4835 38% 28%

7 3958 7259 0 11218 57256 18209 0 75464 6413 1890 0 8303 54007 11932 0 65939 260794 73599 0 334393 5777 70% 41%

8 7735 3658 0 11392 64990 21866 0 86857 7038 2554 0 9592 61045 14486 0 75531 261490 74703 0 336193 4350 45% 31%

9 3911 0 0 3911 68901 21866 0 90767 6701 3048 0 9749 67746 17534 0 85280 258700 71655 0 330355 4441 46% 31%

10 3896 0 0 3896 72797 21866 0 94663 5002 3278 0 8280 72748 20812 0 93560 257594 68377 0 325971 3355 41% 29%

11 7814 3458 0 11272 80610 25324 0 105935 9052 2839 0 11891 81800 23651 0 105451 256355 68996 0 325351 5828 49% 33%

12 3828 3524 0 7351 84438 28848 0 113286 6831 3141 0 9972 88631 26792 0 115423 253352 69379 0 322730 4433 44% 31%

13 4007 0 0 4007 88445 28848 0 117293 5848 1331 0 7179 94478 28123 0 122601 251511 68048 0 319559 3325 46% 32%

14 3787 7375 0 11162 92233 36223 0 128455 4675 1442 0 6117 99153 29565 0 128718 250624 73980 0 324604 2883 47% 32%

15 3930 7338 0 11268 96163 43560 0 139723 3445 925 0 4370 102598 30490 0 133088 251109 80393 0 331502 2512 57% 37%

16 7822 3743 0 11565 103985 47303 0 151288 9488 1155 0 10643 112086 31645 0 143731 249443 82981 0 332424 3252 31% 23%

17 3931 7199 0 11130 107916 54502 0 162418 6491 3060 0 9551 118577 34705 0 153282 246884 87119 0 334003 4286 45% 31%

18 7852 3017 0 10869 115769 57518 0 173287 6628 2908 0 9536 125205 37613 0 162818 248108 87228 0 335336 3878 41% 29%

19 11619 0 0 11619 127388 57518 0 184906 8902 1366 0 10268 134107 38979 0 173086 250825 85862 0 336687 3159 31% 24%

20 7400 3783 0 11183 134788 61301 0 196089 8466 1762 0 10228 142573 40741 0 183314 249759 87882 0 337642 5266 51% 34%

21 3935 0 0 3935 138723 61301 0 200024 7379 4229 0 11608 149952 44970 0 194922 246315 83653 0 329969 4356 38% 27%

22 0 7252 0 7252 138723 68552 0 207275 8076 3759 0 11835 158028 48729 0 206757 238240 87146 0 325386 5423 46% 31%

23 7752 0 0 7752 146475 68552 0 215028 6693 3194 0 9887 164721 51923 0 216644 239299 83952 0 323251 4484 45% 31%

24 3827 0 0 3827 150302 68552 0 218854 8215 3213 0 11428 172936 55136 0 228072 234911 80739 0 315650 3956 35% 26%

25 11355 0 0 11355 161657 68552 0 230210 9300 1081 0 10381 182236 56217 0 238453 236966 79658 0 316624 5194 50% 33%

26 3955 0 0 3955 165612 68552 0 234164 8493 2786 0 11279 190729 59003 0 249732 232428 76872 0 309300 5172 46% 31%

27 3808 0 0 3808 169420 68552 0 237972 10192 2534 0 12726 200921 61537 0 262458 226044 74338 0 300382 4845 38% 28%

28 11844 0 0 11844 181264 68552 0 249816 9018 3077 0 12095 209939 64614 0 274553 228869 71261 0 300130 4757 39% 28%

29 11406 0 0 11406 192669 68552 0 261222 10278 1742 0 12020 220217 66356 0 286573 229997 69519 0 299516 5268 44% 30%

30 8026 0 0 8026 200695 68552 0 269247 11070 1594 0 12664 231287 67950 0 299237 226953 67925 0 294878 3933 31% 24%

31 11951 0 0 11951 212646 68552 0 281198 8150 3635 0 11785 239436 71585 0 311021 230754 64290 0 295044 5607 48% 32%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2018, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 257545 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 67323 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 20251 MT.

$ Includes Supplies from M/s BCCL & CCL Page 1 of 2

357457 149783 507240

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of Aug 2018 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 3814 0 3814 0 3814 0 3814 0 2831 0 2831 0 2831 0 2831 0 21234 0 21234 5638 50% 33%

2 0 0 0 0 0 3814 0 3814 0 2503 0 2503 0 5334 0 5334 0 18731 0 18731 6306 40% 28%

3 0 7513 0 7513 0 11327 0 11327 0 3811 0 3811 0 9145 0 9145 0 22433 0 22433 9649 39% 28%

4 0 0 0 0 0 11327 0 11327 0 5875 0 5875 0 15020 0 15020 0 16558 0 16558 11230 52% 34%

5 0 0 0 0 0 11327 0 11327 0 4577 0 4577 0 19597 0 19597 0 11981 0 11981 12099 38% 27%

6 0 3776 0 3776 0 15103 0 15103 0 4835 0 4835 0 24432 0 24432 0 10922 0 10922 12713 38% 28%

7 0 3733 0 3733 0 18836 0 18836 0 5777 0 5777 0 30209 0 30209 0 8879 0 8879 8303 70% 41%

8 0 3695 0 3695 0 22532 0 22532 0 4350 0 4350 0 34559 0 34559 0 8224 0 8224 9592 45% 31%

9 0 3734 0 3734 0 26266 0 26266 0 4441 0 4441 0 39000 0 39000 0 7517 0 7517 9749 46% 31%

10 0 7686 0 7686 0 33952 0 33952 0 3355 0 3355 0 42355 0 42355 0 11848 0 11848 8280 41% 29%

11 0 3713 0 3713 0 37665 0 37665 0 5828 0 5828 0 48183 0 48183 0 9733 0 9733 11891 49% 33%

12 0 7389 0 7389 0 45054 0 45054 0 4433 0 4433 0 52616 0 52616 0 12689 0 12689 9972 44% 31%

13 0 7416 0 7416 0 52469 0 52469 0 3325 0 3325 0 55941 0 55941 0 16779 0 16779 7179 46% 32%

14 0 7364 0 7364 0 59833 0 59833 0 2883 0 2883 0 58824 0 58824 0 21260 0 21260 6117 47% 32%

15 0 3843 0 3843 0 63676 0 63676 0 2512 0 2512 0 61336 0 61336 0 22591 0 22591 4370 57% 37%

16 0 7610 0 7610 0 71285 0 71285 0 3252 0 3252 0 64588 0 64588 0 26948 0 26948 10643 31% 23%

17 0 0 0 0 0 71285 0 71285 0 4286 0 4286 0 68874 0 68874 0 22662 0 22662 9551 45% 31%

18 0 3800 0 3800 0 75085 0 75085 0 3878 0 3878 0 72752 0 72752 0 22584 0 22584 9536 41% 29%

19 0 7765 0 7765 0 82850 0 82850 0 3159 0 3159 0 75911 0 75911 0 27190 0 27190 10268 31% 24%

20 0 3429 0 3429 0 86279 0 86279 0 5266 0 5266 0 81177 0 81177 0 25353 0 25353 10228 51% 34%

21 0 3859 0 3859 0 90138 0 90138 0 4356 0 4356 0 85533 0 85533 0 24856 0 24856 11608 38% 27%

22 0 0 0 0 0 90138 0 90138 0 5423 0 5423 0 90956 0 90956 0 19433 0 19433 11835 46% 31%

23 0 3829 0 3829 0 93966 0 93966 0 4484 0 4484 0 95440 0 95440 0 18777 0 18777 9887 45% 31%

24 0 11272 0 11272 0 105238 0 105238 0 3956 0 3956 0 99396 0 99396 0 26093 0 26093 11428 35% 26%

25 0 18886 0 18886 0 124123 0 124123 0 5194 0 5194 0 104590 0 104590 0 39784 0 39784 10381 50% 33%

26 0 11077 0 11077 0 135200 0 135200 0 5172 0 5172 0 109762 0 109762 0 45689 0 45689 11279 46% 31%

27 0 7356 0 7356 0 142556 0 142556 0 4845 0 4845 0 114607 0 114607 0 48200 0 48200 12726 38% 28%

28 0 7833 0 7833 0 150389 0 150389 0 4757 0 4757 0 119364 0 119364 0 51277 0 51277 12095 39% 28%

29 0 18617 0 18617 0 169006 0 169006 0 5268 0 5268 0 124632 0 124632 0 64625 0 64625 12020 44% 30%

30 0 3665 0 3665 0 172671 0 172671 0 3933 0 3933 0 128565 0 128565 0 64357 0 64357 12664 31% 24%

31 0 15172 0 15172 0 187842 0 187842 0 5607 0 5607 0 134172 0 134172 0 73922 0 73922 11785 48% 32%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2018, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 257545 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 67323 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 20251 MT.

187840 187840

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of Aug 2018

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-18 346875 0 346875 270527 63252 0 333778 270527 63252 0 333778 264019 55554 0 319573 264019 55554 0 319573 52637 7698 0 60334 63688 20% 17%

May-18 346875 92000 0 438875 302259 3652 0 305911 572786 66904 0 639690 335322 11350 0 346672 599341 66904 0 666245 19574 0 0 19574 102909 30% 23%

Jun-18 346875 210000 0 556875 363111 41702 0 404813 935897 108606 0 1044503 223711 34518 0 258229 823052 101422 0 924475 158974 7183 0 166157 112414 44% 30%

Jul-18 305250 60000 0 365250 368682 94701 0 463383 1304578 203307 0 1507886 270112 34562 0 304674 1093164 135984 0 1229149 257545 67323 0 324867 131115 43% 30%

Aug-18 357457 149783 507240 212646 68552 0 281198 1517224 271860 0 1789084 239436 71585 0 311021 1332601 207569 0 1540170 230754 64290 0 295044 134172 43% 30%

Sep-18

Oct-18

Nov-18

Dec-18

Jan-19

Feb-19

Mar-19

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2018, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 46130  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 0 Mt, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2018-19

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-18 0 68508 0 68508 0 68508 0 68508 0 63688 0 63688 0 63688 0 63688 0 4820 0 4820 319573 20% 17%

May-18 0 104876 0 104876 0 173384 0 173384 0 102909 0 102909 0 166597 0 166597 0 6787 0 6787 346672 30% 23%

Jun-18 0 112683 0 112683 0 286067 0 286067 0 112414 0 112414 0 279011 0 279011 0 7056 0 7056 258229 44% 30%

Jul-18 144365 144365 0 144310 0 144310 0 430377 0 430377 0 131115 0 131115 0 410126 0 410126 0 20251 0 20251 304674 43% 30%

Aug-18 187840 187840 0 187842 0 187842 0 618220 0 618220 0 134172 0 134172 0 544298 0 544298 0 73922 0 73922 311021 43% 30%

Sep-18

Oct-18

Nov-18

Dec-18

Jan-19

Feb-19

Mar-19

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2018, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 46130  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 0 Mt, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 2 of 2

.

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2018-19

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


